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Overall 86 78 73 76 81 71 66 79 68 62
1-5 years 79 76 76 73 77 72 68 80 69 66
6-10 years 84 84 78 79 83 73 72 81 67 70
10+ years 87 77 72 76 80 70 64 79 67 60
87 79 73 77 81 71 67 80 67 61
Rent/Lease 74 70 69 77 72 77 73 76
18t0 24 64 74 70 78 81 62
25 to 34 77 72 73 79 79
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Education Some college

Income

65 or over
Some high school 84 82 86 81 82
High school graduate 87 79 77 80 83
83 78 71 73 81
College graduate 76 73 76 79
Graduate degree(s) 82 81 70 72 79
$25,000 or less 83 74 78 73 83
$25-550,000 87 77 72 77 80
$50- $100,000 87 78 74 77 82
Over $100,000 86 81 72 74 78

Single
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Gender

\VETNEISEXS Married/living with partner 86 79 73 77 81
Widowed/separated/ divorced 79 77 73 73 79
Child(ren) age 12 or under 84 78 76 78 81
Child(ren) over age 12 86 79 69 72 78
Parent age 65 or older 83 74 71 82 88
None of these 87 78 74 76 81
Male 84 74 73 76 79
Female 87 82 73 76 81
Asian 87 72 81

White/Caucasian

el
s

Black/African American

Ethnicit
v Hispanic/Latino

American Indian/Native

Other

District

Know Alderman

No, outside the City

Work Location

No, | am unemployed

| am retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

Commute 30-60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

Not applicable

Support Expanded M

Public No

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Park Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Library Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year




Citizen Service

Website

Know Alderman

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

c (%)
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Overall 74 74 74 73 71 70 70 71 68 69 68 44% 56%
One year or less -
1-5 years 77 77 79 80 78 73 72 73 69 71 64 80%
6-10 years 76 76 74 74 72 77 74 76 72 74 71 34% 66%
10+ years 74 74 74 73 70 68 69 70 67 67 68 51% 49%
74 76 74 74 72 72 70 71 69 67 64 46% 54%
Rent/Lease 81 79 77 80 78 66 71 69 68 71 79
18 to 24 67 67 67 67 56 61 56 56 63 63
25to 34 80 71 74 70 70 68 70 68 66 63
35 to 44 71 72 73 72 71 74 72 72 69 70 69 41% 59%
45 to 54 72 70 71 71 67 67 70 71 67 68 66 41% 59%
55 to 64 72 74 72 73 71 74 73 74 73 77 72 54% 46%
65 or over 80 81 80 79 76 67 69 69 68 64 69 52% 48%
High school graduate 81 80 78 80 78 69 68 72 70 71 71 35% 65%
Some college 74 74 74 71 68 69 69 70 67 70 67 55% 45%
College graduate 72 73 73 73 72 71 72 70 68 69 64 43% 57%
Graduate degree(s) 70 71 72 70 66 72 70 73 70 66 71 36% 64%
$25,000 or less 82 | 8 | 8 | 8 | 8 | 7 76 | 73 76 | 70 | 78 | 39% | 61%
$25-$50,000 73 72 69 70 67 60 61 63 61 68 64 39% 61%
$50- $100,000 74 74 76 74 71 73 73 72 72 72 70 49% 51%
Over $100,000 72 71 74 72 71 72 72 74 68 68 66 38% 62%
Single 82 79 79 76 72 69 69 68 69 68 70 33% 67%
\VETNEISEXS Married/living with partner 73 73 72 72 70 72 71 72 69 70 67 45% 55%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 79 81 33 33 79 62 69 68 68 68 79 43% 57%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 72 72 72 71 71 73 71 71 67 69 69 34% 66%
Child(ren) over age 12 70 71 71 70 64 67 70 71 69 68 61 46% 54%
Parent age 65 or older 73 71 - 89 40% 60%
None of these 73 71 70 71 48% 52%
Male 68 66 67 64 45% 55%
Female 74 71 72 72 44% 56%
Asian 56
White/Caucasian 72
Black/African American 63
Hispanic/Latino 64
American Indian/Native 89
Other 83
71
76
69
76
66
83
Not sure 70

73

Know Alderman

69

71

Work Location

Commute

Support Expanded M

Public No

Park Use

Library Use

No, outside the City 71 68 67 68 36% 64%
No, | am unemployed 72 71 74 76 50% 50%
| am retired 74 71 74 74 57% 43%
Fewer than 15 minutes 72 69 63 61 47% 53%
15-30 minutes 72 70 71 68 33% 67%
30-60 minutes 67 62 68 64 | 29% | 71% |
More than 60 minutes 76 72 62 67 58% 42%
Not applicable 71 69 72 73 55% 45%
74 71 72 69 47% 53%
70 67 68 67 41% 59%
Never 66 63 66 60 37% 63%
Less than 6 times a year 77 76 77 74 71 69 69 70 66 64 69 45% 55%
6-12 times a year 70 74 73 73 71 76 78 76 71 77 73 51% 49%
More than 12 times a year 74 70 73 72 71 70 70 71 70 70 66 41% 59%
Never 74 73 73 72 68 66 67 70 68 63 64 35% 65%
Less than 6 times a year 76 77 76 74 72 70 70 70 66 69 67 50% 50%
6-12 times a year 70 67 71 71 68 77 73 76 72 76 76 55% 45%
More than 12 times a year 81 83 83 83 83 83 80 77 76 79 72 48% 52%
Never 68 70 67 66 64 66 63 67 63 56 52 | 29% | 71% |
Less than 6 times a year 77 77 74 76 71 73 74 74 72 74 70 44% 56%
6-12 times a year 69 69 72 69 70 69 68 68 63 69 70 51% 49%
More than 12 times a year 80 79 81 79 73 71 72 72 70 72 73 52% 48%




Added Custom Questions

Length of daily commute

Support

expanded public
transportation
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Overall 20% 27% 16% 34% 45% 55%
One year or less - 0.5 - 50% 50% 50%
1-5 years 26% 41% 10%

Residency

Own/Rent

18 to 24

Some high school

High school graduate

20%

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

Some college 19% 18%
College graduate 21% 31%
Graduate degree(s) 24% 49%
$25,000 or less 15% 12%
$25-$50,000 15% 16% 43%
$50- $100,000 26% 26% 54%
Over $100,000 18% 41% 67%
Single 27% 37% 39%
Married/living with partner 20% 27% 59%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 14% 21% 37%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 19% 39% 71%
Child(ren) over age 12 26% 29% 53%
Parent age 65 or older 15% 25%
None of these 19% 22%
Male 21% 26%
Female 17% 28% 36% 51% 49%
Asian 20% 20% 20% 40% 60% 40%
White/Caucasian 21% 27% 34% 55%
Black/African American - 50% - 75%
Hispanic/Latino 18% 29% 35% 47%
American Indian/Native 40% - - 40% 50%
Other 17% 50% 33% 71%
27% 11% 52% 56%
H 31% 5% | 50% | 50%
27% 27% 34% 49% 51%
33% 15% 36% 55% 45%
25% 51% 43% 57%
13% 29% 10% 45% 48% 52%
Not sure 22% 31% 20% 24% 42% 59%
22% 21% 11% 43% 48% 52%
0.2 0.32

Know Alderman

No, outside the City

Work Location

No, | am unemployed

| am retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

30-60 minutes

Commute

More than 60 minutes

Not applicable

Support Expanded M

Public No

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Park Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Library Use
v 6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year




Strongly Agree

Level of Agreement Where 10

7.0

6.0

5.0 A

2.0 -

1.0

The Library and City The Library and City = The existing Library The Library should be It doesn't matter where The Library and City
Hall should be moved Hall should remain  and City Hall property moved to the Delphi  the Library and City  Hall should move to

to a new town center where they are. should be made site, and the City Hall Hall are located, as  another site, and the
at the former Delphi available for use by the should remain at the long as it doesn't  current site developed
site. School District for a current location. impact taxes or levels  for economic use.
future expanded high of service.

school campus.




3 z 3
e | g |20 |z |Bf)|¢
c ] =
4_:-' -g =1 “{ o E GJ
< g |83 | & Tobs
= Z s 2 Z o 2 &
32 s > = ¢ 5w c 5
g = t e 2 o - 9 g e
o = & 5 8% 3 o E
= £ o= 2 8 s 3 2
. . . 5 & Falt}
Question 25: Library and City Hall 8 A 2 | 5g | £8
. EE ER 2|1 25| 35
Location 2z 2 |z8 T3 | 25 | 28
22| 2 |89 s | 25| 2%
28| 2 |Be | gt | B | 28
_é‘ g é z 3z 3 © £ B '; é 5
SE| S |EsE| 3| zi |
€ = < 235| 26§ £ 9 e 2
T © w = O % £ © S T B
5 z |£23| z= = z g
] = ze2| &3 £ 8 s
s 2 S x08 G| 82 e w | 85
=] =i o ® 9 0w o c =1
o € @ 2T | 2E 82 v @
£e | £ |EE2) E2 ) Zy | £2
Overa 5.0 6.0 5.8 6.2 3.6
One year or less - - 8.0 -
o 1-5 years 55 5.7 6.5 6.3
de
6-10 years 5.1 6.1 6.2 6.5
10+ years 4.9 6.0 5.6 6.1
ST Own 5.0 5.9 5.8 63 | 36 |
Rent/Lease 5.4 6.4 6.5 6.4
18 to 24 4.6 6.1 6.3 6.2
25to 34 6.0 5.8 6.6 5.8 3.8
" 35t044 57 53 6.1 5.9 39
° 45 to 54 4.6 6.4 5.6 6.7 3.7
55 to 64 4.6 6.3 5.2 6.1
65 or over 5.2 5.6 6.2 6.0
Some high school 40 | 82 | 64 6.4 6.7
High school graduate 4.7 6.5 5.4 7.0 3.9
ducatio Some college 5.0 5.9 57/ 6.2
College graduate 5.4 5.7 6.1 5.8 m
Graduate degree(s) 5.1 5.6 6.2 5.8
$25,000 or less 4.8 6.7 5.4 7.0
$25-550,000 4.8 6.0 5.6 5.8
ome
$50- $100,000 5.2 6.0 5.7 6.4 3.6
Over $100,000 5l 5.6 6.0 5.8 3.9
Single 5.0 6.4 5.7 5.9
Married/living with partner 5l 5.9 5.8 6.2 J
Widowed/separated/ divorced 5.0 6.1 6.5 6.7
Child(ren) age 12 or under 5.7 5.6 6.5 6.1
Child(ren) over age 12 4.9 6.0 6.1 6.4
ousehold
Parent age 65 or older 4.5 7.2 4.8 4.8
None of these 5.0 6.0 5.7 6.2
Male 4.7 6.2 5.5 6.2
de
Female 5.6 57/ 6.4 6.3
Asian 4.0 6.5 7.3 7.8
White/Caucasian 5.1 5.9 5.9 6.1
Black/African American - 6.8 6.3 7.8
Hispanic/Latino 3.9 6.1 6.1 5.8
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native H 6.6 5.0 7.8 6.7
Other 52 7.3 4.7 6.7
1st 5.4 5.5 5.5 4.6
2nd 5.3 5.9 5.8 6.7
3rd 4.8 5.9 5.6 5.4
D) 4th 5.4 5.1 6.1 4.8
5th 4.8 5.8 5.9 6.1
6th 5.2 6.2 5.6 5.4
Not sure 5l 6.0 6.0 6.7
Yes 5.1 5.8 5.6 5.5
0 Alde a
No 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.6
Yes 5.8 5.4 6.2 5.5
No, outside the City 4.9 6.1 5.7 6.2
ork Locatio
No, | am unemployed 5.4 519 6.5 5.3
| am retired 5.2 5.9 6.0 6.6
Fewer than 15 minutes 5.2 5.9 5.6 5.2
15-30 minutes 4.8 6.0 5.6 6.1
o e 30-60 minutes 4.9 6.4 6.3 7.0
More than 60 minutes 6.1 5.1 6.3 5.8
Not applicable 5.2 5.7 519 6.4
ppo panded Yes 5.5 5.6 6.3 58
b ansportatio No 4.6 6.3 5.4 6.3
Never 4.1 6.6 5.2 6.9
. Less than 6 times a year 5.3 5.5 6.2 6.6
6-12 times a year 5.0 6.6 5.6 5.5
More than 12 times a year 5.1 5.8 5.7 5.6
Never 4.5 6.3 5.4 6.7
o ; Less than 6 times a year 5.2 5.8 58 6.0
6-12 times a year 5.7 5.8 6.2 519
More than 12 times a year 57/ 5.6 6.8 5.4
Never 3.8 7.3 Sl 6.9
Less than 6 times a year Sl 5.8 6.2 6.5 3.8
b
6-12 times a year 5.5 5.4 6.0 6.5 3.8
More than 12 times a year 5.3 5.6 5.4 4.9




Question 25: Library and City Hall Location

The Library and City Hall should be moved to a new town center at the

Overall .
former Delphi site.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 159 30 27 15 40 18 26 27 36 100
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Residency 1-5 years 66 15 6 1 1 5 4 8 7 1 14
6-10 years 93 28 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 9 17
10+ years 345 111 20 20 9 30 8 13 15 26 69
Own/Rent Oown 374 109 24 24 11 28 15 18 19 30 70
Rent/Lease 58 16 2 2 3 2 2 5 4 - 15
18to 24 18 7 1 - - 1 2 - 1 1 3
25to 34 45 9 2 2 2 2 3 7 4 3 10
35 to 44 86 16 8 5 1 10 5 8 1 7 21
45 to 54 132 51 5 5 7 7 2 3 11 10 21
55 to 64 116 36 10 7 2 9 3 7 5 9 17
65 or over 106 33 4 7 2 8 2 1 5 5 28
Some high school 10 5 - - - - - - 1 1 1
High school graduate 117 39 7 4 4 9 1 6 5 7 20
Education Some college 128 41 7 8 6 11 2 3 5 11 28
College graduate 177 48 5 10 4 13 9 15 12 12 34
Graduate degree(s) 66 18 9 - 4 5 2 3 16
$25,000 or less 40 12 3 1 - 2 2 1 4 3 5
$25-550,000 83 28 3 6 5 6 1 5 6 16
$50- $100,000 199 57 12 11 6 15 7 10 6 18 41
Over $100,000 140 43 10 8 2 11 5 7 9 9 30
Single 50 17 1 3 2 3 1 3 4 2 10
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 117 25 17 9 30 13 20 19 31 76
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 14 2 5 3 5 2 2 4 2 10
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 22 10 6 3 10 10 10 5 10 24
Child(ren) over age 12 132 43 8 5 3 10 3 7 11 24
Household
Parent age 65 or older 19 9 - 2 - - - 1 - 1 5
None of these 265 84 13 16 9 18 6 10 17 17 52
Gender 183 63 11 11 7 8 5 10 8 13 32
Female 210 51 13 8 4 20 9 14 18 49
i 5 1 - - 2 - - - - -
White/Caucasian 463 138 26 24 12 36 16 20 27 33 95
- Black/African American 4 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
Ethnicity - - .
Hispanic/Latino 18 9 2 - - 1 - - - 2 3
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
Other 6 1 - 1 - - 1 3 - - -
43 12 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 4 10
28 9 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 3 7
42 16 2 2 - 2 2 1 1 4 9
District 31 9 3 2 1 - - 1 2 1 10
53 15 5 3 2 6 2 4 - 6 8
31 8 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 6
Not sure 247 74 13 13 8 19 8 14 18 15 47
Know Alderman 207 67 13 9 5 13 6 10 8 14 47
265 78 14 16 8 24 9 15 18 17 45
64 17 4 1 - 7 - 1 3 9 16
. No, outside the City 269 87 15 13 10 19 12 18 15 15 48
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 8 3 - 1 3 2 3 1 3 6
| am retired 134 38 6 12 3 8 3 4 7 9 30
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 32 6 3 2 9 1 4 5 10 22
15-30 minutes 136 40 11 7 5 9 7 8 9 8 22
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 30 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 16
More than 60 minutes 11 4 - - - - 1 1 - 5
Not applicable 171 46 10 13 4 12 4 8 8 13 35
Support Expanded )z 224 60 12 13 7 17 6 10 17 19 52
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 93 18 13 7 19 11 16 9 15 46
Never 96 38 5 3 5 9 3 1 4 4 14
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 56 8 14 6 18 7 14 15 21 35
6-12 times a year 88 30 7 4 1 4 2 4 7 20
More than 12 times a year 117 33 10 6 3 9 6 5 4 4 29
Never 221 77 10 13 10 17 7 8 10 13 34
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 64 12 10 16 8 11 12 17 44
6-12 times a year 47 9 6 2 1 4 2 4 3 4 11
More than 12 times a year 32 8 2 2 - 3 1 2 2 2 9
Never 104 41 4 9 3 9 2 3 6 4 10
) Less than 6 times a year 198 62 15 7 5 13 7 8 13 13 43
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 21 7 4 3 7 3 7 7 7 19
More than 12 times a year 119 35 3 7 4 10 6 7 1 12 26




Question 25: Library and City Hall Location

Overall The Library and City Hall should remain where they are.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 98 27 23 21 50 16 18 28 25 151
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - - -
Residency 1-5 years 66 12 4 3 3 10 4 1 3 1 18
6-10 years 93 17 6 3 4 3 3 5 6 27
10+ years 345 68 17 17 12 33 9 13 18 18 103
Own/Rent Oown 374 70 20 20 16 40 14 11 22 22 102
Rent/Lease 58 11 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 20
18 to 24 18 4 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 7
25t0 34 45 8 1 4 4 3 4 2 3 2 11
35 to 44 86 19 3 5 7 12 2 1 8 4 17
45 to 54 132 21 10 4 4 13 2 6 6 9 45
55 to 64 116 15 8 6 3 11 5 3 7 6 34
65 or over 106 30 3 4 2 7 2 3 3 4 32
Some high school 10 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 4
High school graduate 117 19 4 11 2 2 2 5 42
Education Some college 128 29 9 4 5 11 1 6 8 8 38
College graduate 177 33 7 10 11 17 10 7 12 6 43
Graduate degree(s) 66 14 6 3 3 8 3 1 5 4 17
$25,000 or less 40 4 3 1 1 3 2 2 - - 15
$25-$50,000 83 16 3 5 4 8 1 3 3 5 25
$50- $100,000 199 40 11 8 4 18 7 5 11 15 57
Over $100,000 140 30 8 6 9 15 5 6 12 4 36
Single 50 8 2 1 7 3 1 1 3 1 19
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 78 21 17 12 36 12 15 22 17 111
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 8 4 3 - 7 2 - 2 6 14
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 23 7 6 6 14 6 3 10 7 24
Child(ren) over age 12 132 20 13 5 5 14 5 4 8 5 38
Household
Parent age 65 or older 19 4 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 9
None of these 265 55 13 13 11 18 5 8 11 11 84
Gender 183 37 9 7 5 14 6 8 9 9 60
Female 210 42 12 11 14 20 8 6 13 10 53
i 5 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1
White/Caucasian 463 94 23 21 19 44 13 16 26 22 131
- Black/African American 4 - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2
Ethnicity - - .
Hispanic/Latino 18 2 2 2 - 2 - - - - 7
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1
Other 6 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 2
43 11 2 - 2 4 2 3 2 2 10
28 8 - 2 3 - - 2 4 8
42 11 3 3 - 2 - 2 2 2 15
District 31 10 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 8
53 9 3 4 - 8 1 4 3 - 14
31 4 1 3 2 3 1 - 2 - 10
Not sure 247 43 14 10 11 24 11 7 12 14 69
Know Alderman 207 47 11 11 6 18 4 11 9 6 63
265 46 15 11 14 27 11 6 16 18 71
64 15 6 2 1 7 - 3 5 3 15
. No, outside the City 269 49 10 13 13 29 11 8 15 13 80
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 4 3 2 3 3 1 - 1 2 9
| am retired 134 29 8 6 3 8 4 5 5 6 40
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 20 6 4 2 11 4 4 7 4 27
15-30 minutes 136 26 8 3 6 16 4 3 10 6 40
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 13 2 6 5 7 2 2 4 6 27
More than 60 minutes 11 5 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4
Not applicable 171 34 11 10 7 12 5 5 5 9 46
Support Expanded |5 224 51 16 10 9 20 8 6 13 13 58
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 45 11 13 12 24 8 12 14 12 87
Never 96 12 7 2 4 9 3 1 6 2 36
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 42 12 15 9 23 5 9 10 14 46
6-12 times a year 88 13 5 1 5 7 6 3 5 7 30
More than 12 times a year 117 30 3 5 3 11 2 5 7 2 37
Never 221 39 13 8 5 17 7 7 12 10 75
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 40 9 12 13 24 7 6 11 13 53
6-12 times a year 47 11 3 1 1 5 1 3 3 2 13
More than 12 times a year 32 7 1 2 4 1 2 2 - 9
Never 104 11 2 1 3 13 2 3 6 4 44
) Less than 6 times a year 198 39 15 7 12 15 4 8 8 13 55
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 21 3 8 3 7 5 3 8 3 20
More than 12 times a year 119 26 6 7 3 14 5 3 6 5 31




Question 25 Libra ry and Clty Ha” Location overall The existing Library and City Hall property should be made available for use
by the School District for a future expanded high school campus.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 118 17 19 11 53 20 23 35 46 114
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - 1 - -
Residency 1-5 years 66 8 1 1 1 13 4 2 7 5 15
6-10 years 93 18 3 2 2 6 6 7 10 14 16
10+ years 345 87 13 16 7 32 9 14 17 26 82
Own/Rent Own 374 82 14 15 5 41 15 15 23 40 80
Rent/Lease 58 9 2 - 2 4 4 4 4 3 16
18to 24 18 4 - - - 3 - 1 2 1 5
25to 34 45 7 1 - 1 4 5 5 5 5 10
35 to 44 86 15 5 3 3 11 1 5 6 7 22
45 to 54 132 32 4 9 2 13 6 6 9 11 29
55 to 64 116 29 5 4 1 13 6 4 6 13 16
65 or over 106 24 2 3 3 6 1 2 7 8 31
Some high school 10 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - 3
High school graduate 117 30 5 5 2 13 3 4 4 10 25
Education Some college 128 29 6 5 2 12 3 8 10 11 26
College graduate 177 38 2 8 3 15 9 9 13 21 39
Graduate degree(s) 66 11 3 1 2 10 4 2 5 3 19
$25,000 or less 40 11 - 1 - 4 1 1 2 2 8
$25-$50,000 83 20 2 3 4 10 3 3 4 8 18
$50- $100,000 199 46 7 10 1 19 9 8 10 23 41
Over $100,000 140 28 7 2 5 17 6 7 14 9 35
Single 50 16 1 - - 2 1 4 4 12
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 86 13 15 9 39 16 15 28 37 82
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 7 1 3 - 9 2 3 2 5 14
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 15 5 4 4 14 6 5 8 11 32
Child(ren) over age 12 132 25 5 8 3 10 4 9 11 35
Household
Parent age 65 or older 19 8 1 - - - 2 - 1 5
None of these 265 66 7 7 5 27 8 10 21 25 53
Gender 183 47 6 8 7 16 5 5 11 17 38
Female 210 36 6 4 2 24 13 10 17 18 54
5 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
White/Caucasian 463 103 15 19 10 42 19 19 33 41 108
- Black/African American 4 - - - - 2 - - - 1 -
Ethnicity = = =
Hispanic/Latino 18 5 - - - 2 - 1 - 4 4
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1
Other 6 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - -
43 10 4 1 1 3 2 1 - 5 10
28 8 1 - - 3 - - 2 5 6
42 10 1 2 1 3 1 4 3 2 9
District 31 7 - - 1 4 1 2 1 9
53 14 1 1 1 4 5 1 3 6 13
31 9 1 - 1 2 1 2 3 3 6
Not sure 247 48 6 13 5 29 10 12 23 20 54
Know Alderman 207 56 7 6 5 16 7 10 12 11 55
265 50 9 11 5 31 11 13 21 31 52
64 15 1 3 - 4 1 3 2 8 18
. No, outside the City 269 63 10 10 5 29 14 14 22 20 57
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 4 3 - - 6 1 2 1 6 8
| am retired 134 28 2 5 5 10 3 3 10 12 30
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 27 5 5 1 6 2 7 5 9 24
15-30 minutes 136 31 5 4 2 21 7 3 11 10 26
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 15 1 4 2 7 5 4 7 7 21
More than 60 minutes 11 4 - - - 1 1 - 5
Not applicable 171 36 6 6 5 14 5 6 11 20 35
Support Expanded |5 224 43 7 7 5 22 8 12 14 26 58
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 69 10 12 5 26 10 12 20 19 54
Never 96 29 - 4 2 14 2 1 2 7 21
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 35 8 10 5 14 11 13 17 24 45
6-12 times a year 88 23 3 4 1 7 5 3 7 8 19
More than 12 times a year 117 28 6 1 3 18 2 6 9 7 28
Never 221 63 4 7 4 22 5 4 16 22 42
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 40 10 9 5 22 12 13 11 15 50
6-12 times a year 47 9 3 1 2 4 2 3 5 5 12
More than 12 times a year 32 4 - 2 - 5 1 3 3 3 9
Never 104 29 3 2 2 10 4 4 11 7 14
) Less than 6 times a year 198 40 6 8 2 19 3 11 12 20 52
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 20 3 2 1 10 7 3 4 13 19
More than 12 times a year 119 28 5 7 5 13 6 5 8 6 26




Question 25: Library and City Hall Location

The Library should be moved to the Delphi site, and the City Hall should

Overall . .
remain at the current location.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 232 59 31 19 41 16 11 6 12 17
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Residency 1-5 years 66 22 8 3 2 9 4 4 1 1 -
6-10 years 93 42 8 6 5 5 5 2 2 5 1
10+ years 345 166 42 22 12 24 7 5 3 5 14
Own/Rent Oown 374 167 42 28 12 31 12 8 6 8 11
Rent/Lease 58 19 7 2 3 4 4 2 - 2 3
18to 24 18 7 3 - - 2 1 1 - - -
25t0 34 45 20 3 4 4 1 2 2 2 3 2
35 to 44 86 31 12 10 2 11 4 2 1 1 2
45 to 54 132 63 20 7 7 6 2 3 2 3 3
55 to 64 116 52 14 5 3 14 4 1 1 1 5
65 or over 106 54 7 5 2 4 3 2 - 3 3
Some high school 10 4 1 - - - - - - - 1
High school graduate 117 45 16 2 4 9 3 2 - 3 2
Education Some college 128 63 17 10 4 11 2 1 1 2 3
College graduate 177 81 14 14 11 9 9 5 4 4 7
Graduate degree(s) 66 32 9 4 - 9 2 3 1 1 2
$25,000 or less 40 14 6 - 2 3 2 2 - 1 2
$25-$50,000 83 36 11 7 4 5 3 2 - 2 1
$50- $100,000 199 92 23 12 4 18 4 3 2 3 9
Over $100,000 140 68 15 10 9 9 7 3 4 5 2
Single 50 20 3 3 6 3 3 2 1 - 2
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 180 45 24 10 30 10 9 4 10 12
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 20 10 3 2 5 3 - 1 1 -
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 45 15 12 3 10 4 3 3 4 4
Household Child(ren) over age 12 132 57 20 9 6 11 1 2 3 3 6
Parent age 65 or older 19 12 1 1 - 2 - - - - -
None of these 265 123 30 14 9 16 11 7 - 5 6
Gender 183 92 18 15 4 9 6 3 2 5 8
Female 210 83 28 10 13 22 8 5 4 3 7
i 5 2 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
White/Caucasian 463 210 54 29 16 36 16 9 6 9 14
- Black/African American 4 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Ethnicity - - .
Hispanic/Latino 18 11 4 - - - - - - - 1
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - - -
Other 6 2 1 1 - - - 2 - - -
43 26 3 2 3 1 1 1 - - 3
28 13 4 1 - 1 - 1 3 -
42 23 8 4 - 1 - 1 - - 2
District 31 18 4 2 2 2 - - - - 1
53 23 5 1 1 8 2 3 - 3 2
31 15 5 4 1 1 - - - - 1
Not sure 247 104 26 16 11 22 12 5 4 5 4
Know Alderman 207 106 25 14 5 18 2 4 1 2 7
265 111 31 17 13 18 12 5 5 9 8
64 30 11 4 1 6 - 2 - 1 3
. No, outside the City 269 121 26 20 12 22 11 6 5 6 6
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 13 6 - 2 3 1 1 - - 2
| am retired 134 64 13 7 2 6 4 2 1 4 4
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 52 17 6 2 9 1 2 - - 5
15-30 minutes 136 57 18 5 6 13 5 3 3 5 2
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 35 3 12 4 4 5 2 2 2 2
More than 60 minutes 11 8 - - 1 - 1 - - - -
Not applicable 171 75 21 5 10 4 3 - 4 7
Support Expanded |5 224 101 35 9 11 16 12 4 3 6 7
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 126 24 22 8 19 4 7 3 5 8
Never 96 43 11 - 5 8 2 - 1 1 2
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 91 21 21 8 15 7 3 2 7 4
6-12 times a year 88 35 11 4 5 11 3 3 2 2 7
More than 12 times a year 117 60 16 1 7 4 5 1 2 4
Never 221 110 19 7 7 14 9 3 2 4 6
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 91 26 19 9 21 6 3 3 5 7
6-12 times a year 47 14 11 2 - 5 - 2 1 2 3
More than 12 times a year 32 15 3 3 3 1 1 3 - - 1
Never 104 45 7 5 2 11 4 - 1 4 4
) Less than 6 times a year 198 85 31 9 11 9 6 7 3 4 5
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 44 5 6 3 15 3 2 1 1 2
More than 12 times a year 119 57 15 11 3 6 2 2 1 3 6




Question 25: Library and City Hall Location

It doesn't matter where the Library and City Hall are located, as long as it

Overall " .
doesn't impact taxes or levels of service.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 113 17 16 19 42 13 17 25 38 170
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - - - 2
Residency 1-5 years 66 12 1 3 4 4 2 3 3 9 16
6-10 years 93 19 3 2 2 9 3 5 8 8 31
10+ years 345 81 13 11 12 29 7 9 13 20 117
Own/Rent Oown 374 73 16 13 16 28 7 13 16 31 126
Rent/Lease 58 14 - 1 1 5 3 2 2 3 21
18to 24 18 5 1 - - 1 1 1 1 2 6
25t0 34 45 9 - 4 3 4 1 5 2 5 9
35 to 44 86 19 4 5 6 9 2 2 4 6 27
45 to 54 132 22 5 3 5 13 2 4 8 7 52
55 to 64 116 27 6 1 2 9 3 5 4 10 35
65 or over 106 30 1 3 2 5 3 - 4 7 36
Some high school 10 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 3
High school graduate 117 25 2 - 1 6 2 2 6 6 52
Education Some college 128 29 4 5 2 13 2 5 9 9 41
College graduate 177 38 10 7 10 19 5 7 6 14 48
Graduate degree(s) 66 17 1 2 6 3 2 2 2 7 18
$25,000 or less 40 8 2 - - 1 1 1 2 1 19
$25-$50,000 83 23 1 2 4 11 2 3 6 6 23
$50- $100,000 199 39 7 9 7 12 4 8 7 14 69
Over $100,000 140 36 6 3 8 14 5 3 5 11 42
Single 50 13 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 7 13
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 83 12 13 16 33 10 12 18 28 127
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 9 3 1 2 4 - 2 4 2 21
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 23 5 7 8 9 2 5 6 9 36
Child(ren) over age 12 132 25 6 4 6 11 3 5 8 6 47
Household
Parent age 65 or older 19 7 - - 1 2 - 1 - 1 4
None of these 265 63 8 6 7 20 8 7 11 21 87
Gender 183 42 8 1 5 17 4 6 10 16 56
Female 210 43 6 9 10 14 7 6 10 14 72
i 5 1 - - - - - - - - 3
White/Caucasian 463 101 17 16 17 40 11 14 20 34 149
- Black/African American 4 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
Ethnicity - - .
Hispanic/Latino 18 4 - - 2 1 2 - - 2 4
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - 2
Other 6 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - 2
43 16 4 1 1 1 3 3 2 4 6
28 7 - - - 2 1 - - 3 11
42 13 2 3 1 2 - - 1 3 13
District 31 7 2 3 3 6 - - 1 - 7
53 9 3 2 2 6 2 2 2 6 14
31 5 - 2 2 8 - - 4 - 5
Not sure 247 49 6 7 9 16 5 9 12 16 99
Know Alderman 207 57 8 10 7 18 6 7 9 10 57
265 51 9 5 11 23 5 9 12 25 97
64 17 1 3 2 9 1 3 3 6 14
. No, outside the City 269 58 11 9 14 21 5 11 12 18 92
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 6 3 1 2 5 1 1 2 3 5
| am retired 134 30 2 3 1 7 5 1 6 9 50
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 27 8 4 3 12 1 4 2 8 23
15-30 minutes 136 32 4 4 8 9 4 6 4 13 42
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 11 1 4 4 6 2 3 6 3 34
More than 60 minutes 11 4 - - - 2 - - - - 5
Not applicable 171 37 4 4 12 5 10 13 58
Support Expanded |5 224 58 5 7 20 4 7 9 14 72
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 54 11 9 11 20 7 10 13 21 92
Never 96 19 3 1 2 5 2 - 3 2 46
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 37 6 5 8 16 7 8 14 20 67
6-12 times a year 88 21 3 5 7 8 2 5 4 4 23
More than 12 times a year 117 34 5 5 2 13 2 4 4 12 32
Never 221 49 7 - 6 13 4 4 9 18 89
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 46 7 10 10 17 7 8 13 13 62
6-12 times a year 47 8 1 2 2 10 1 4 1 4 10
More than 12 times a year 32 8 2 4 1 2 1 - 2 3 8
Never 104 18 4 1 1 7 4 3 6 7 42
) Less than 6 times a year 198 40 6 6 7 13 6 5 9 14 72
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 17 2 1 4 10 3 6 5 6 31
More than 12 times a year 119 37 4 8 7 11 - 3 5 11 22




Question 25: Library and City Hall Location

The Library and City Hall should move to another site, and the current site

Overall .
developed for economic use.
Response Distribution Count
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Overall 517 194 38 31 18 56 25 13 15 15 39
One year or less 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Residency 1-5 years 66 24 6 4 3 8 5 2 - 2 2
6-10 years 93 28 8 4 6 11 6 4 4 3 9
10+ years 345 138 23 23 9 35 13 7 11 9 28
Own/Rent Oown 374 141 26 22 17 42 16 10 13 9 26
Rent/Lease 58 20 8 3 - 5 4 - 2 1 5
18to 24 18 7 1 1 1 2 - - - 2
25to 34 45 16 2 4 3 3 6 2 1 2 2
35 to 44 86 27 10 5 2 16 4 3 3 1 8
45 to 54 132 53 9 5 6 13 6 4 6 6 9
55 to 64 116 42 8 8 4 14 2 3 1 3 9
65 or over 106 43 7 7 2 7 3 1 4 2 9
Some high school 10 1 - - - 2 1 - - - 3
High school graduate 117 41 6 4 1 14 4 2 4 4 11
Education Some college 128 57 11 13 6 11 3 3 1 1 6
College graduate 177 62 15 10 9 17 10 6 6 7 14
Graduate degree(s) 66 26 5 3 2 10 6 2 3 1 3
$25,000 or less 40 11 4 1 - 4 2 2 - 4
$25-$50,000 83 36 6 7 3 13 2 1 4 4
$50- $100,000 199 77 17 10 7 18 8 3 2 10 17
Over $100,000 140 51 8 10 8 16 10 6 6 4 12
Single 50 18 5 4 3 3 4 - 2 - 4
\EEINEITH Married/living with partner 385 147 27 22 13 38 18 12 11 11 31
Widowed/separated/ divorced 54 15 6 3 2 10 2 1 2 3 3
Child(ren) age 12 or under 114 42 9 5 5 17 8 6 3 4 7
Child(ren) over age 12 132 43 13 5 4 13 8 4 8 3 12
Household
Parent age 65 or older 19 12 - - 2 1 - - 1 1 1
None of these 265 105 19 19 9 25 10 4 5 7 19
Gender 183 76 10 11 7 20 10 3 3 6 14
Female 210 77 18 11 9 22 10 8 10 3 15
i 5 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 1
White/Caucasian 463 174 37 28 15 50 23 10 15 12 36
- Black/African American 4 - - - - 2 - - - - -
Ethnicity - - .
Hispanic/Latino 18 7 2 - 1 2 - - - - 2
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian 6 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - -
Other 6 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 -
43 19 4 3 1 2 2 2 1 4 1
28 8 4 - 1 3 2 - 1 1 4
42 17 6 2 1 4 1 2 - - 5
District 31 13 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 2
53 20 2 4 4 9 4 1 - - 4
31 15 1 1 2 2 1 - - - 3
Not sure 247 90 18 16 7 25 12 6 11 8 17
Know Alderman 207 90 15 9 6 21 11 4 5 3 22
265 89 17 21 12 30 12 7 10 11 17
64 22 8 6 1 8 - 1 1 2 2
. No, outside the City 269 97 16 12 13 31 18 9 9 10 23
Work Location
No, | am unemployed 31 13 6 1 1 5 1 1 1 - 2
| am retired 134 56 8 10 3 8 5 2 3 2 11
Fewer than 15 minutes 101 36 11 5 2 15 1 1 2 4 9
15-30 minutes 136 48 11 7 7 20 8 2 4 5 7
Commute 30-60 minutes 80 28 3 3 7 7 7 4 3 7
More than 60 minutes 11 7 - 1 - - - - 2
Not applicable 171 69 13 12 6 11 8 2 5 2 13
Support Expanded |5 224 86 22 13 6 24 9 5 6 7 21
Public Transportation [\[s] 272 103 15 19 11 26 15 8 9 7 17
Never 96 39 5 1 3 9 4 1 4 1 10
park Use Less than 6 times a year 212 69 16 17 8 20 12 5 5 7 16
6-12 times a year 88 35 8 5 5 11 3 2 3 4 6
More than 12 times a year 117 49 9 7 2 16 6 5 3 3 7
Never 221 89 10 11 9 18 10 5 5 5 23
Rec Use Less than 6 times a year 213 77 23 14 7 24 12 4 6 8 11
6-12 times a year 47 14 4 3 1 9 1 2 2 2 4
More than 12 times a year 32 13 1 2 1 5 2 2 2 - 1
Never 104 39 5 4 5 14 3 3 2 2 6
) Less than 6 times a year 198 75 18 11 4 14 15 5 5 6 20
Library Use =
6-12 times a year 90 35 4 7 3 11 4 2 6 3 6
More than 12 times a year 119 45 10 8 6 16 3 3 1 4 7
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Overall 69% | 66% 29% 38%

One year or less
1-5 years
6-10 years
10+ years
Own
Rent/Lease 48%
18t024 4 4 56%
25t0 34 69%
35to 44 53%
45 to 54 45% 45%
55 to 64 36% 39%
65 or over 38% 26%
Some high school 67%
High school graduate 34% 58%
Education Some college 35% 60% 38%
College graduate 32% 51% 53% 26% 36%
Graduate degree(s) | 25% | 38% | 59% 48% | 39% | 28%
$25,000 or less 31% 62% 52%
$25-$50,000 31% | 45% 52% | 25% | 46%
$50- $100,000 27% | 46% 56% | 26% 37%
Over $100,000 37% | 49% 56% | 29% | 28%
Single 61% 47% 29% | 49%
Marital Status Married/living with partner 4 29% | 4 56% | 26% | 36%
\Widowed/separated/ divorced 34% 59% 29% 45%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 48% 57% 54% 34% 25%
Child(ren) over age 12 35% 51% 54% 34% 35%
Parent age 65 or older 35% 65% | 25%
None of these 37% 55%
Male 31% 46% 51% 25%
Female 28% 44% 58% 29% 38%
Asian | 25% | 25% [ 50% | 25% 25% | 50% | 25% | - | - |
White/Caucasian 28% 54% 26% 38%
Black/African American 50% | 50% 50% | 25% | 25% | 50% |
Hispanic/Latino 63% | 32%
American Indian/Alaska Native/Native H: 67% 67%
Other.
1st
2nd
3rd
District 4th
Sth
6th
Not sure 65% | 66%
Yes 71% | 69%
No 68% | 65%
ves
No, outside the City 67% 63%
No, | am unemployed 53% 50% 63%
| am retired
Fewer than 15 minutes 65% | 66%
15-30 minutes 64% | 58%
Commute 30-60 minutes 71%
More than 60 minutes
Not applicable 71%
Support Expanded Public {33 68% | 67%
Transportation No 71% | 67%
Never
Less than 6 times a year 71% 68%
6-12 times a year 58% 58%
More than 12 times a year 63% | 58%
Never
Less than 6 times a year 65% 63%
6-12 times a year 59% 59%
More than 12 times a year 56%
Never 69%
Less than 6 times a year 70%
6-12 times a year 62%
More than 12 times a year 60%
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Question 27: Satisfaction with Specific
City Services

Overall
One year or less

Fire suppression

Snow removal

Recreation programs for adults
Recreation programs for youth
City parks

Library services

Police/fire dispatch
[Community events

Health Department services
Inspection services
JAdministrative services

JAmbulance service
Recycling

[Trash pickup

% [Police Department
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Residency

Own/Rent

High school graduate

Education Some college

College graduate

Graduate degree(s)

Income

Marital Status Married/living with partner

Widowed/separated/ divorced

Child(ren) age 12 or under

Child(ren) over age 12
Parent age 65 or older
None of these

Household

White/Caucasian
Black/African American
Hispanic/Latino

Ethnicity

American Indian/Alaska Native/Native H

Other

District

Know Alderman

No, outside the City

Work Location

No, | am unemployed

| am retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

Commute 30-60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

Support Expanded

Public Transportation

Less than 6 times a year

Park U:
arcise 6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Lib: U:
STty o8 6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year




Ambulance services

EMS services

Fire services

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

Know Alderman

Work Location

Commute

Support Expanded Public

Transportation

Park Use

Rec Use

Library Use
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Overall 14% | 35% | 31% | 16% 18% | 29% | 33% | 12% 8% 29% | 22% | 32%
One year or less - - - - - -
1-5 years 18% | 25% 19% | 24% 28% | 21%
6-10 years 12% | 34% 16% | 30% 34% | 20%
10+ years 13% | 37% 19% | 31% 29% | 23%
own 11% | 37% 17% | 30% 29% | 23%
Rent/Lease 33% | 23% 33% | 21% 39% | 16%
18to 24 31% | 25% 38% | 31% 31% | 25%
25 to 34 11% | 39% 14% | 41% 32% | 27% -
35to0 44 12% | 35% 16% | 33% 33% | 16% 10%
45 to 54 9% | 34% 17% | 29% 30% | 25%
55 to 64 17% | 34% 22% | 26% 30% | 19%
65 or over 13% | 37% 14% | 27% 22% | 27%
Some high school 11% | 33% - 33% 22% | 22% -
High school graduate 12% | 37% 13% | 30% 22% | 22%
Some college 15% | 35% 19% | 30% 24% | 27%
College graduate 13% | 33% 23% | 26% 36% | 17%
Graduate degree(s) 16% | 38% 16% | 38% 37% | 29%
$25,000 or less 16% | 30% 14% | 30% 19% | 27%
$25-$50,000 16% | 27% 18% | 25% 23% | 24%
$50- $100,000 13% | 35% 18% | 30% 29% | 23%
Over $100,000 13% | 35% 19% | 30% 37% | 19%
Single 13% | 33% 22% | 29% 29% | 24% 9%
Married/living with partner 14% | 36% 18% | 30% 31% | 24%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 17% | 33% 19% | 24% 20% | 19%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 12% | 34% 15% | 32% 32% | 20%
Child(ren) over age 12 10% | 32% 21% | 26% 39% | 16%
Parent age 65 or older 35% 10% | 30% 30% | 25%
None of these 17% | 36% 19% | 29% 26% | 24%
Male 10% | 32% 16% | 28% 27% | 23%
Female 18% | 36% 22% | 30% 38% | 21%
Asian 40% | - 40% | - 20% | - |- ]
White/Caucasian 13% | 36% 18% | 30% 30% | 22%
Black/African American 50% - 25% - - - 50% - 50% | 25% - -
Hispanic/Latino - 11% | 11% | 22% | 39% | 17% - - 22% | 17% 22% | 11% | 50% -
American Indian/Native - - 40% | 40% | 20% - - - 60% | 20% | 20% - 40% | 20% | 20% -
Other - - - 43% | 14% - 43% | 14% | 29% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 43% - -
1st - 14% | 38% | 33% 14% | 26% | 45% H - 24% | 19% | 40%
2nd 14% | 36% | 32% 21% | 18% | 32% | 11% - 25% | 18% | 36%
3rd 20% | 39% | 41% 22% | 27% | 44% | 12% - 39% | 15% | 41%
4th 16% | 29% | 19% 19% | 29% | 19% | 10% - 26% | 26% | 23%
5th 14% | 29% | 33% 18% | 22% | 37% | 10% 27% | 16% | 35%
6th 46% | 32% 11% | 43% | 43% | 11% 50% [ 29% | 18%
Not sure 35% | 30% 18% | 33% | 30% | 14% 28% | 24% | 32%
Yes 34% | 34% 20% | 27% | 37% | 10% 29% | 22% | 33%
No 36% | 29% 17% | 32% | 32% | 13% 29% | 23% | 32%
Yes 34% | 26% 20% [ 26% | 31% | 10% 23% | 25% | 33%
No, outside the City 35% | 31% 18% | 32% | 32% | 14% 33% | 23% | 30%
No, | am unemployed 22% | 30% 22% | 22% | 33% | 15% 37% | 11% | 41%
| am retired 38% | 32% 17% | 28% | 35% | 9% 26% | 23% | 31%
Fewer than 15 minutes 40% | 28% 18% | 34% | 31% 31% | 24% | 32%
15-30 minutes 35% | 31% 16% | 30% | 35% 32% | 22% | 31%
30-60 minutes 29% | 32% 18% | 28% | 29% 28% | 22% | 32% | 8%
More than 60 minutes 50% | 10% 20% | 40% | 30% 60% | 20% | 20% -
Not applicable 35% | 35% 19% | 28% | 35% 25% | 22% | 35%
Yes 38% | 29% 21% | 31% | 30% 33% | 21% | 32%
No 33% | 31% 17% | 28% | 35% 28% | 24% | 32%
Never 41% | 31% 10% | 34% | 35% 25% | 23% | 36%
Less than 6 times a year 37% | 29% 20% | 31% | 28% 31% | 23% | 30%
6-12 times a year 25% | 40% 24% | 20% | 37% 33% | 20% | 31%
More than 12 times a year 34% | 29% 17% | 30% | 37% 28% | 22% | 35% m
Never 36% | 33% 15% | 30% | 35% 25% | 24% | 35%
Less than 6 times a year 31% | 33% 21% | 27% | 33% 36% | 20% | 30%
6-12 times a year 45% | 27% 14% | 43% | 32% 30% | 30% | 30%
More than 12 times a year 42% | 18% 24% | 27% | 27% 24% | 18% [ 39% | - |
Never 31% | 33% 12% | 30% | 35% 25% | 18% | 39%
Less than 6 times a year 38% | 30% 20% | 30% | 31% 28% | 27% | 29%
6-12 times a year 31% | 36% 22% | 25% | 40% 28% | 24% | 35%
More than 12 times a year 39% | 27% 19% | 32% | 30% 36% | 19% | 30%




Dispatch services Garbage collection Parks maintenance
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Overall 9% 19% | 15% | 40% | 8% 12% | 18% | 15% | 19% | 29% 27% | 13% | 19% | 15% | 20%
One year or less - - - - - - - - - -
Resfilemay 1-5 years - 12% | 16% | 13% | 35% 25% | 12% | 12% | 16% | 22%
6-10 years - 10% | 24% | 14% | 35% 27% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 23%
10+ years 7% 18% | 15% | 43% 26% | 13% | 22% | 15% [ 20%
Own/Rent Own 10% | 18% | 15% | 42% 27% | 13% | 21% | 15% [ 19%
Rent/Lease - 7% | 26% | 14% | 30% 28% | 21% | 11% | 18% | 14%
1810 24 - 19% |6%0| 44% 25% | 19% [N6%0| 38% | 25%
25to 34 - 7% | 23% | 18% | 30% 20% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 18%
35to 44 - 14% | 17% | 12% | 42% 24% | 14% | 18% | 22% | 28%
45 to 54 16% | 42% 27% | 10% | 20% | 12% | 25%
55 to 64 12% | 42% 25% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 20%
65 or over 19% | 39% 33% | 10% | 21% | 10% | 10%
Some high school 11% | 44% 22% | 33% | 11% | 11% | 11%
High school graduate 14% | 47% 31% [ 9% | 17% | 15% [ 15%
Education Some college 18% | 37% 28% | 12% | 20% | 16% [ 20%
College graduate 11% | 36% 24% | 14% | 18% | 14% | 26%
Graduate degree(s) 21% | 46% 24% | 19% | 25% | 19% | 19%
$25,000 or less 16% | 35% 27% |DSRRISRN 27% | 19%
Income $25-$50,000 15% | 37% 35% [ 10% | 19% | 13% [ 15%
$50- $100,000 14% | 38% 28% | 15% | 19% | 15% [ 20%
Over $100,000 14% | 48% 19% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 24%
Single 11% | 36% 24% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 29%
Marital Status Married/living with partner 16% | 40% 26% | 13% | 21% | 14% [ 21%
Widowed/separated/ divorced - 9% | 11% | 17% | 43% 28% | 13% | 13% | 17% | 13%
Child(ren) age 12 or under - 8% | 19% | 14% | 38% 22% | 13% | 14% | 22% | 25%
Household Child(ren) over age 12 12% | 37% 24% | 14% | 21% | 13% | 22%
Parent age 65 or older 15% | 40% 25% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 20%

16% | 43%
16% | 39%
16% | 41%
Asian - 40%
White/Caucasian 15% | 40%
Black/African American - - 25% - 50%
Hispanic/Latino - 17% | 17% | 11% | 50%

31% | 12% | 22% | 14% | 18%
28% | 15% | 21% | 11% | 21%
28% | 12% | 19% | 20% | 18%
60% - 20% | 40% -

27% | 13% [ 19% | 16% | 20%
50% | 25% - - -

28% | 11% | 28% | 11% | 28%

None of these
Male
Female

Gender

Ethnicity

American Indian/Native - |- eom| - | 20% - |m8o%| 20% 20%

Other 29% | 14% 29% | - | 14% | - | 29%

12% | 45% 33% | 17% | 19% | 7% | 17%

11% | 43% 29% |D7%0| 18% | 18% | 32%

15% | 49% 27% | 20% | 27% | 12% | 17%

District 26% | 29% 35% | 16% | 26% |6%0| 10%
10% | 41% 37% | 14% | 10% | 18% | 20%

18% | 46% 18% | 14% | 29% | 18% | 25%

Not sure 14% | 39% 22% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 22%

Know Alderman 15% | 42% 30% | 15% | 21% | 13% | 20%
16% | 40% 24% | 13% | 19% | 18% | 20%

18% | 46% 28% | 11% | 23% | 15% | 18%

23% | 14% | 19% | 16% | 26%
30% | 19% | 15% | 26% | 7%
32% | 11% | 19% | 11% | 13%
28% | 15% | 22% | 12% | 17%

No, outside the City 15% | 39%
No, | am unemployed - 11% | 26% | 7% | 37%
| am retired 16% | 37%
Fewer than 15 minutes 16% | 44%

Work Location

15-30 minutes 13% | 44% 21% | 10% | 20% | 19% [ 29%
Commute 30-60 minutes 16% | 32% 25% | 16% | 19% | 13% [ 29%
More than 60 minutes 30% | 20% 10% | 30% | 20% | 20% | 20%

14% | 41% 33% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 12%

Not applicable

Support Expanded Public \{ 14% | 42% 22% | 16% | 24% | 16% | 14%
Transportation No 15% | 38% 30% [ 11% | 16% | 15% | 25%
Never 16% | 45% 31% |6%N| 17% | 13% | 27%

32% | 11% | 23% | 14% | 16%
22% | 13% [ 19% | 19% | 19%
17% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 24%
30% | 8% | 20% | 15% | 20%
25% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 22%
25% | 9% | 18% | 18% | 20%
15% | 27% | 24% | 12% | 12%
29% | 11% | 17% | 15% | 23%
26% | 11% | 22% | 17% | 20%
33% | 12% | 21% | 19% | 13%
20% | 20% | 16% | 12% | 25%

Less than 6 times a year - 9% | 18% | 16% | 40%
6-12 times a year - 8% | 25% | 16% | 39%
More than 12 times a year - 12% | 21% | 11% | 38%
Never I 5% | 6% | 17% | 40%
Less than 6 times a year - 8% | 22% | 12% | 41%
6-12 times a year - 7% | 16% | 16% | 43%
More than 12 times a year - 9% | 21% | 18% | 36%
Never - 10% | 18% | 13% | 42%
Less than 6 times a year 9% | 18% | 16% | 39%
6-12 times a year - 19% | 18% | 47%
More than 12 times a year - 9% | 21% | 12% | 36%

Park Use

Rec Use

Library Use




Recreation services

Health services

Police services

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

Know Alderman

Work Location

Commute

Support Expanded Public

Transportation

Park Use

Rec Use

Library Use

« «
Question 28: Percentage Specifying | & | @ tz|g [ 8] ¢ Szl | & ¢ £z|3
, , | 8 25z | 3| 3 25|z | = | 3 k-
Budgetary Actions - Detail g g |SEIS e 8 |£E|S g g [SE|S
gl gl 2 l88le, 21| gl |88l 2z 5| c|85|e
g S F B lec|eele| s 2B ool S| 2|8 |22%
Elg S |sE|s3 2 eS| (s8|€sl2g|5|5 588
£ 3 2 2 |EB|S 2] E 3 2 2 |EB|S 2] E 3 a 2 |EB|S
El e | 8| &E|gsls3|l 5| | | 2|8s|lga]lale| & &|85[s
Overall 29% 30% | 16% | 11% 20% | 12% | 26% | 24% [ 9% 12% | 43% | 15% | 18%
One year or less - | - - - - - - - -
1-5 years 21% 21% | 18% | 16% 24% | 12% | 21% | 26% 43% | 15% | 15%
6-10 years 28% 25% | 18% | 10% 24% | 10% | 28% | 19% 47% | 13% | 17%
10+ years 30% 34% | 15% | 10% 18% | 13% | 27% | 25% 42% | 15% | 19%
Own 29% 33% | 15% | 10% 23% | 11% | 27% | 24% 42% | 15% | 20%
Rent/Lease 26% 11% 14% | 16% [ 19% | 28% 49% | 12% | 12%
181024 25% 31% 50% | 13% | 25% | -
25to 34 20% 25% | 18% | 11% 25% [ 11% | 23% | 25% 45% | 16% | 11% -
35to 44 23% 36% | 22% 8% 27% | 11% | 30% | 28% 49% | 16% | 19%
45 to 54 34% 30% [ 11% | 15% | 10% | 18% H 31% | 21% 40% | 15% | 18%
55 to 64 28% 26% [ 19% | 13% 21% 9% 25% | 28% 42% | 14% | 19%
65 or over 35% 32% | 10% 13% | 22% | 23% | 21% 40% | 15% | 20%
Some high school 22% 33% | 11% [ - | 11% | 22% | 33% [ 22% 33% | 22% | 11%
High school graduate 33% 28% | 17% | 9% 15% | 10% | 30% | 25% 34% | 19% | 17%
Some college 30% 31% | 16% 17% | 15% | 22% | 25% 39% | 15% | 20%
College graduate 31% 27% 26% | 12% | 27% | 21% 52% | 8% | 18%
Graduate degree(s) 18% 40% 9% | 24% 29% | 28% 47% | 22% | 18%
$25,000 or less 27% 22% | 11% | 14% | 27% 24% | 27% | 16% | 8%
$25-$50,000 38% 27% 19% | 20% | 27% | 16% 30% [ 20% | 20% | 11%
$50- $100,000 32% 32% | 15% | 10% 21% | 10% | 27% | 29% 44% | 14%
Over $100,000 21% 34% | 21% | 10% 20% 9% 30% | 22% 54% | 11%
Single 24% 27% | 27% 29% |ASRN 29% | 27% 38% | 18%
Married/living with partner 29% 32% | 14% 21% | 12% | 27% | 23% 45% | 14%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 33% 22% 9% | 20% | 20% | 31% 35% | 20%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 19% 32% 31% [ 9% | 23% | 22% 49% | 14%
Child(ren) over age 12 29% 37% | 14% 8% | 17% | 9% | 28% | 24% 50% [ 9%
Parent age 65 or older 15% 20% | 25% | 10% 15% | 10% | 20% | 30% 45% | 15%
None of these 34% 29% 18% | 14% | 28% | 25% 39% | 16%
Male 33% 31% 24% | 11% | 29% | 18% 42% | 15%
Female 24% 32% 19% | 12% | 24% | 28% 47% | 14%
Asian 60% 20% - - - 40% -
White/Caucasian 30% 30% [ 17% | 10% 12% | 27% | 26% 44% | 15%
Black/African American 25% 25% - - 50% | 25% - - - - 50% | 25%
Hispanic/Latino 33% - 33% 39% | 17% | 39% | 11% - - 22% | 39% | 11%
American Indian/Native - - 40% - 40% | 40% - 20% - - 60% | 40%
Other - 14% 29% - 14% | 14% - 29% - 14% | 43% | 14% - -
1st 10% | 36% 33% 24% | 17% | 26% | 21%
2nd 46% 21% 21% [ 11% | 25% | 25%
3rd 22% 44% 24% | 17% | 22% | 27%
4th 39% 26% [ - [ 26% [ 13% | 32% [ 19%
5th 33% 24% 25% | 24% | 16% | 24%
6th 21% 46% 11% |[7%0] 39% | 25%
Not sure 25% 28% 18% | 9% | 26% | 26%
Yes 31% 34% 19% | 15% | 29% | 22%
No 27% 29% 23% [ 9% | 24% | 27%
Yes 30% 25% 23% [ 10% | 30% | 26%
No, outside the City 28% 32% 21% [ 9% | 28% | 24%
No, | am unemployed 26% 37% 26% [ 19% | 19% | 26%
| am retired 34% 27% 17% | 17% | 22% | 24%
Fewer than 15 minutes 26% 29% 23% 30% | 22%
15-30 minutes 22% 34% 20% | 11% | 30% | 23%
30-60 minutes 35% 30% 18% | 9% | 27% | 29%
More than 60 minutes 20% 50% 20% | 20% | 40% | 10%
Not applicable 34% 27% 19% | 16% | 21% | 26%
Yes 23% 34% 17% | 17% | 24% | 25%
No 34% 27% 23% 8% 28% | 24%
Never 35% 26% 22% | 10% | 27% | 19%
Less than 6 times a year 30% 30% 17% | 13% | 28% | 22%
6-12 times a year 29% 36% 14% | 11% | 24% | 35%
More than 12 times a year 9% | 23% 29% 28% | 11% | 23% | 26%
Never 8% | 35% 29% 22% [ 9% | 26% | 23%
Less than 6 times a year 24% 30% 26% | 27%
6-12 times a year 30% 27% 20% | 25%
More than 12 times a year 15% 42% 39% | 18%
Never 34% 25% 18% | 9% | 25% | 23%
Less than 6 times a year 29% 30% 21% | 11% | 30% | 20%
6-12 times a year 29% 38% 18% | 12% | 24% | 33%
More than 12 times a year 8% | 23% 30% 24% | 16% | 24% | 27%




Street construction and maintenance

Storm water maintenance and construction

Snow plowing and salting

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

Know Alderman

Work Location

Commute

Support Expanded Public

Transportation

Park Use

Rec Use

Library Use
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Overall 12% | 34% | 9% | 17% | 23% 14% | 25% | 11% | 18% | 23% 10% | 38% | 10% | 15% | 22%
One year or less Il - - - - - - - - - - -
1-5 years 15% | 38% 18% | 19% 13% | 26% |7%0| 21% 40% 18% | 24%
6-10 years - |11% | 34% 23% | 24% 34% | 13% | 15% | 27%
10+ years © | 12% | 33% | 10% | 16% | 24% 39% | 9% | 14% | 20%
Own ~ | 13% | 34% | 9% | 18% | 23% 38% | 10% | 16% | 21%
Rent/Lease H 12% | 39% 14% | 21% 40% 12% | 19%
18 to 24 - - | 38% 38% | 19% 31% 31% | 38%
2510 34 - | 1a% | 48% 14% | 14% 39% 11% | 20%
35+t0 44 H 16% | 29% | 10% | 20% | 31% 36% | 16% | 18% | 28%
45 to 54 - | 12% | 30% | 8% | 17% | 30% 34% | 9% | 13% | 24%
55 to 64 - [T9% | 34% | 7% | 17% | 21% 22% | 7% | 13% | 20%
65 or over ~ [ 12% | 35% | 11% | 15% | 15% 39% | 11% | 15% | 13%
Some high school - - 33% - 11% | 44% 44% | 11% | 22% | 11%
High school graduate - 11% | 27% | 9% | 19% | 21% 30% | 14% | 20% | 14%
Some college - 32% | 13% | 20% | 21% 38% | 13% | 14% | 23%
College graduate 15% | 38% 15% | 24% 39% - 11% | 24%
Graduate degree(s) - 12% | 41% | 10% | 18% | 25% 49% | 7% | 16% | 26%
$25,000 or less — | 8% | 22% | 14% | 22% | 16% 22% | 19% | 19% | 14%
$25-550,000 - | 18% | 29% 11% | 25% 32% | 8% | 15% | 20%
$50- $100,000 I 3% | 34% | 9% | 22% | 21% 43% | 9% | 13% | 19%
Over $100,000 - [T9% | 1% | 8% | 14% | 27% 20% | 9% | 15% | 28%
Single — | 13% | 33% | 7% | 20% | 31% 22% | 16% | 13% | 24% | 27% | - | 16% | 29% 18% | 38%
Married/living with partner - | 12% | 35% | 9% | 16% | 22% 13% | 27% | 11% | 17% | 23% | - | 9% | 40% | 9% | 14% | 21%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 7% | 30% | 7% | 22% | 19% 11% | 20% | 15% | 19% | 19% _ 35% | 15% | 17% | 15%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 14% | 30% |06%0| 22% | 26% 15% | 18% | 11% | 16% | 26% | - | 8% | 32% | 11% | 20% | 24%
Child(ren) over age 12 - [11% | 37% | 8% | 14% | 25% | - [ 14% | 25% | 13% | 17% | 2a% | - | 10% | 42% 12% | 20%
Parent age 65 or older - | 15% | 20% | 10% | 30% | 30% | - | 15% | 25% | 10% 45% | 10% | 15% | 30%
None of these ~ [ 20% | 34% | 9% | 16% | 23% 13% | 28% | 11% 38% | 10% | 13% | 21%
Male 15% | 34% | 9% | 16% | 24% 19% | 24% | 12% 39% | 9% | 15% | 17%
Female - |75 38% | 9% | 20% | 22% 10% | 27% | 12% 38% | 9% | 15% | 27%
Asian - | 20% | 40% | - - | 20% 40% | 40% | - 0% | - - | 20%
White/Caucasian H 12% | 34% | 8% | 19% | 23% 15% | 24% | 10% 38% | 10% | 15% | 21%
Black/African American - - 50% - 25% - - - 50% - 50% - 25% -
Hispanic/Latino ~ | 17% | 33% | 11% | 17% | 22% | - | 11% | 28% | 28% 33% q 17% | 28%
American Indian/Native - - 20% | - | - | - | - |H8oml 20% 60% | 40% | - | -
Other - - | 43% [ 14% [ - [ 29% | - - | 14% | 43% 3% | 14% | - | 29%
-~ | 10% | 40% | 7% | 12% | 14% 10% | 33% | 10% 50% | 7% 21%
- | 2% | 25% | 14% | 1a% | 29% | - | 25% | 14% | 11% 36% | 7% | 14% | 25%
- D7 4% [ 15% | 22% | - 32% | 27% 44% | 10% | 10% | 32%
- [ 26% | 26% | 19% | 13% | 13% | - | 26% | 16% 13% | - | 29% | 29% [ 26% | 10% h
- | 1a% | 43% 16% | 24% | - | 20% | 35% 24% | - | 8% | 47% | 10% | 16% | 14%
- | 11% | 43% 18% | 32% | - | 25% | 14% 32% | - | 14% | 43% | 7% | 14% | 21%
Not sure 10% | 31% | 9% | 19% | 26% 10% | 24% 33% | 7% | 18% | 24%
10% | 38% | 11% | 14% | 22% 16% | 25% | 15% | 13% 45% | 12% | 9% | 21%
13% | 32% |L7%0| 21% | 23% 13% | 25% 35% |7%0| 19% | 22%
10% | 34% | 7% | 20% | 13% 13% | 25% 36% | 8% | 15% | 15%
No, outside the City 11% | 34% | 9% | 16% | 30% 13% | 23% 37% | 10% | 14% | 26%
No, | am unemployed - 19% | 33% | 7% | 26% | 11% 26% | 30% 41% 19% | 19%
| am retired ~ [13% | 36% | 7% | 17% | 16% 13% | 31% | 10% | 14% 2% | 11% | 14% | 16%
Fewer than 15 minutes - 38% | 13% | 15% | 15% 11% | 28% | 14% | 19% 39% | 11% | 12% | 19%
15-30 minutes 11% | 31% |L7%0| 17% | 36% 12% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 3% | - | 9% | 40% | 9% | 16% | 27%
30-60 minutes - | 16% | 37% |NB%N| 20% | 25% 14% | 27% | 10% | 22% | 20% | - | 14% | 29% | 8% | 18% | 27%
More than 60 minutes - 10% | 60% - 10% | 10% 20% | 50% | 10% 40% | 10% - 10%
Not applicable ~ [ 14% | 32% |08%| 19% | 17% 7% | 27% | 8% 21% | 10% | 15% | 17%
Yes - | 8% | 36% | 9% | 20% | 19% 8% | 32% | 13% 43% | 11% | 14% | 17%
No I s [ 32% | 8% | 16% | 26% 19% | 21% | 9% 34% | 8% | 15% | 25%
Never - |'8% | 26% | 8% | 18% | 31% 7% | 21% | 16% 30% | 10% | 19% | 21%
Less than 6 times a year - | 20% | 35% | 9% | 17% | 21% 14% | 27% | 10% 36% | 11% | 15% | 20%
6-12 times a year — | 13% | 39% |6%| 14% | 23% 16% | 28% | 8% 48% | 8% 18%
More than 12 times a year 16% | 35% | 9% | 21% | 19% 18% | 24% | 11% 40% | 7% | 17% | 26%
Never 12% | 34% | 10% | 16% | 22% 14% | 27% | 13% 33% | 10% | 16% | 21%
Less than 6 times a year - 11% | 34% | 8% | 18% | 23% 11% | 26% | 10% 41% | 9% | 15% | 22%
6-12 times a year - 16% | 25% - 20% | 32% - 16% | 18% | 7% 41% | 7% | 11% | 27%
More than 12 times a year ~ [ 15% | 45% | 12% | 18% | 9% | - | 27% | 24% | 15% 2% | 15% | 12% | 12%
Never | R 22% | 24% 11% | 21% | 8% 29% | 9% | 19% | 27%
Less than 6 times a year - 11% | 32% | 11% | 18% | 23% 13% | 24% | 13% 42% | 10% | 14% | 21%
6-12 times a year - | 12% | 35% | 9% | 16% | 25% | - | 16% | 28% | 11% 39% | 11% | 15% | 20%
More than 12 times a year - | 13% | 40% | 9% | 13% | 19% | - | 16% | 29% | 14% 38% | 10% | 12% | 20%




Support Expanded Public

Recycling collection (currently private

Recycling center drop off

Library services

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

District

Know Alderman

Work Location

Commute

Transportation

Park Use

Rec Use

Library Use

operator)
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Overall 16% | 8% | 13% | 16% | 37% 24% | 8% | 28% | 15% | 17% 26% | 19% | 25% | 17%
One year or less - - - - -] - - I - - -
1-5 years 13% | 10% | 9% | 18% | 32% 21% 21% 22% | 25% | 21% | 18% | 9%
6-10 years 16% | 8% | 14% | 20% | 38% 25% 32% 25% | 17% | 23% | 20%
10+ years 16% 14% | 39% 25% 29% 27% | 18% | 27% | 16%
own 16% 16% | 38% 26% 30% 26% | 18% | 27% | 16%
Rent/Lease 18% 19% | 28% 19% 19% 23% | 28% | 21% | 16% | 9%
18 to 24 31% 25% | 31% 31% | 13% | 19% 19% | 13% | 25% | 38% | -
25 to 34 14% 16% | 27% 20% 27% 20% | 27% | 18% | 23% | -
35+t0 44 14% 16% | 47% 24% 34% 22% | 30% | 24% | 17% H
45 to 54 18% 19% | 35% 31% 24% 34% | 12% | 26% | 19% | 8%
55 to 64 [ 9% | 11% 15% | 39% 16% 32% 27% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 9%
65 or over 16% 12% | 36% 27% 27% 19% | 18% | 33% | 9%
Some high school |- [ 11% | 12% | - [ 33% [ 33% 22% 11% 22% | 22% | 11% | 33% | -
High school graduate 11% 15% | 13% | 36% 17% 30% 28% | 12% | 25% | 10% [ 9%
Some college 21% 13% | 15% | 38% 23% 24% 28% | 14% | 28% | 20%
College graduate 15% | 9% | 10% | 17% | 38% 29% 26% 25% | 22% | 25% | 16%
Graduate degree(s) 13% | 13% | 16% | 18% [ 38% 25% 43% 21% | 31% [ 24% | 22%
$25,000 or less 16% 19% | 32% 24% 19% 16% | 14% | 27% | 16% | 14%
$25-$50,000 22% 13% | 29% 18% 25% 28% | 14% | 25% | 18% | 10%
$50- $100,000 17% 13% | 39% 28% | 11% | 26% 26% | 23% | 22% | 18%
Over $100,000 11% 19% | 40% 22% H 37% 28% | 19% | 26% | 18%
Single 22% 20% | 40% 27% | 13% | 11% 27% | 16% | 16% | 27%
Married/living with partner 15% 15% | 37% 24% | 8% | 32% 25% | 19% | 27% | 16%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 11% 17% | 39% 20% 22% 22% | 22% | 20% | 19%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 13% 17% | 39% 25% 37% 24% | 30% | 23% | 11%
Child(ren) over age 12 15% 11% | 42% 28% | 10% | 26% 26% | 22% | 20% | 18%
Parent age 65 or older 15% 25% | 45% 10% | 15% | 20% 25% | 10% | 20% | 20%
None of these 17% 15% | 35% 23% 27% 25% | 15% | 30% | 18%
Male 17% 11% | 34% 28% 27% 30% | 18% | 23% | 15%
Female 13% 20% | 44% 20% 31% 23% | 18% [ 31% | 17%
Asian 40% 20% | 20% 40% | - | 40% 20% [ 20% | 20% | - | - |
White/Caucasian 15% 17% | 38% 24% | 8% | 28% 26% | 19% | 26% | 17%
Black/African American 25% - - 25% | 25% - 25% - 25% 50% | 25% - 25% -
Hispanic/Latino 33% | - | 17% | 11% | 33% | - |[50% | 11% | 17% 17% | 33% | 22% | 17% | 11%
American Indian/Native 20% | 40% | 40% | - - - - | 40% | 40% 20% | 60% | 20% | 20% | -
Other - - J29% | - [57%| - | 14% | 14% | 14% 29% | 29% | 14% | 14% | -
1st 10% | 33% 17% 33% 29% | 24% | 26% | 12%
2nd 18% | 29% 32% 39% 14% | 18% | 39% | 18%
3rd 15% | 49% 32% 29% 20% | 22% | 29% | 17%
4th 13% | 35% 42% 26% 35% | 19% | 26% | 10%
5th 12% | 53% 29% 14% 20% | 20% | 25% | 16%
6th 18% | 61% 21% 25% 18% | 29% | 18% | 18%
Not sure 8% | 12% [ 18% | 33% 19% 30% 27% | 16% | 26% | 19%
Yes 10% | 14% | 14% | 43% 29% 27% 25% | 21% | 25% | 17%
No 12% | 18% | 34% 21% 30% 26% | 17% | 27% | 18%
Yes 10% | 18% | 31% 21% 26% 26% | 15% | 26% | 23%
No, outside the City 13% | 16% | 38% 28% 28% 28% | 20% | 23% | 19%
No, | am unemployed 11% | 11% | 11% | 44% 37% 22% | 33% | 19% | 15%
| am retired 9% | 12% | 16% | 36% 21% 29% 22% | 18% | 30% | 11%
Fewer than 15 minutes 11% | 9% | 17% | 14% | 32% 28% 29% 21% | 17% | 30% | 18%
15-30 minutes 16% | 8% | 15% | 21% | 42% 27% 27% 28% | 17% | 25% | 22%
30-60 minutes 22% 13% | 41% 29% 27% 29% | 23% | 14% | 19% | 9%
More than 60 minutes 10% | 10% | 20% | 40% - - 50% 30% | 40% | 10% | 10% -
Not applicable 15% [ 8% | 11% | 14% | 38% 19% 29% 25% | 19% | 28% | 13%
Yes 11% | 9% | 13% | 17% | 40% 20% 28% 19% | 23% | 27% | 21%
No 19% 12% | 14% | 36% 27% 29% 31% | 16% | 24% | 14%
Never 16% 13% | 23% | 33% 18% 34% 32% | 11% | 24% | 16% | 9% |
Less than 6 times a year 16% 13% | 15% | 37% 29% 24% 27% | 16% | 27% | 15%
6-12 times a year 16% 10% | 12% | 45% 18% 30% 27% | 19% | 20% | 23%
More than 12 times a year 15% 14% | 15% | 37% 24% 30% 17% | 29% | 26% | 20%
Never 15% 12% | 17% | 34% 19% 30% 31% | 14% | 26% | 16%
Less than 6 times a year 15% 14% | 15% | 40% 27% 28% 21% | 23% | 23% | 17% [ 9%
6-12 times a year 18% 9% | 14% | 41% 32% 30% 18% | 18% | 27% | 25% -
More than 12 times a year 15% 15% | 15% | 36% 33% 24% 24% | 27% | 30% | 18% | -
Never 12% 9% | 19% | 34% 18% 27% 38% 17% | 19% | 8%
Less than 6 times a year 16% 14% | 17% | 38% 24% 29% 29% | 13% | 32% | 18%
6-12 times a year 18% 21% [ 9% | 44% 29% 31% 22% | 24% | 24% | 16%
More than 12 times a year 16% | 12% | 9% | 16% | 35% 24% | 11% | 28% 11% | 37% | 25% | 15%




Planning, zoning, finance, inspection,
records, IT, engineering and administrative

Residency

Own/Rent

Education

Income

Marital Status

Household

Gender

Ethnicity

services
«
Question 28: Percentage Specifying | ¢ § z|8
. . 5| 2 s 5|2
Budgetary Actions - Detail g §|SE(A
HELEIEREEEE
Elgl e 3 |58E3
o] o o o O Ila O
Overall 30% | 12% | 20% | 15% | 14%
One year or less -
1-5 years 9% | 31%
6-10 years 32%
10+ years 29%
Own 30%
Rent/Lease 28%
18 to 24 38%
25to 34 32%
35to 44 34%
45 to 54 32%
55 to 64 28%
65 or over 22%
Some high school - 22%
High school graduate 9% | 30%
Some college 23%
College graduate 33%
Graduate degree(s) - 35%
$25,000 or less 8% | 27%
$25-$50,000 23%
$50- $100,000 33%
Over $100,000 31%
Single 29%
Married/living with partner 30%
Widowed/separated/ divorced 26%
Child(ren) age 12 or under 32%
Child(ren) over age 12 25%
Parent age 65 or older 10%
None of these 31%
Male 34%
Female 27%
Asian 40%
White/Caucasian 30%
Black/African American - 25%
Hispanic/Latino 11% | 28%
American Indian/Native - 20%
Other 14%

District

Know Alderman

No, outside the City

Work Location

No, | am unemployed

| am retired

Fewer than 15 minutes

15-30 minutes

Commute

30-60 minutes

More than 60 minutes

Not applicable

Support Expanded Public \{

Transportation No

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Park Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

Rec Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

Never

Less than 6 times a year

29% | 13% | 18% | 16% | 16%

Library Use

6-12 times a year

More than 12 times a year

24%

25%

22% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 22%
30% | 10% | 19% | 13% | 13%
25% | 20% | 18% | 10% | 24%
25% [7%0| 29% | 21% | 18%
33% | 10% | 19% | 16% | 11%
26% | 16% | 22% | 13% | 17%
32% | 10% | 18% | 17% | 12%
33% | 10% | 21% | 25%

32% | 11% | 20% | 15%
26% | 19% | 15% | 15%

25% | 16% | 18% [ 9% | 17%
32% | 12% | 22% | 15% | 9%
29% | 10% | 25% | 15% | 16%
35% | 9% | 15% | 16% | 14%
20% | 20% | 30% | 20% | 20%
28% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 15%
22% | 16% | 20% | 19% | 17%
36% | 9% | 19% | 13% | 10%
31% L7960 24% | 15% | 13%
30% | 11% | 18% | 15% | 18%
20% | 14% | 16% | 20% | 12%
30% | 16% | 22% | 12% | 9%
32% | 9% | 23% | 13% | 12%
26% | 13% | 18% | 18% | 18%
27% | 9% | 18% | 20%

39% | 30% | 15% ‘
30% | 9% | 16% | 14% | 16%

34% 25% | 15% [ 8%
28% | 19% | 23% | 14% | 11%




Question 28: Percentage Specifying
Budgetary Actions - Summary

Ambulance services

Fire services

Dispatch services

Garbage collection

Parks maintenance

Recreation services

Health services

Police services

Street construction and maintenance
Storm water maintenance and construction
Snow plowing and salting

Recycling collection (currently private operator)

Recycling center drop off

Library services

Planning, zoning, finance, inspection, records, IT, engineering and
administrative services

Eliminate the Service

Reduce Service Levels
Raise Taxes
Raise User Fees

Combine w/ Another

Privatize/ Outsource

27% 19% | 15% | 20%
30% | 16% | 11%

12%

18%

3

16%

17% | 23%
18% | 23%
15% | 22%

3

15%

17%

17%

15%

14%
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m Raise Taxes

Reduce Service Levels

B Eliminate the Service

B Privatize/ Outsource

® Combine w/ Another Community

B Raise User Fees
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Income

Know Alderman

Commute 30-60 minutes

Support Expanded Public S

Transportation No

Park

Library

One year or less 0% 2
1-5 years 14% 73
6-10 years 19% 99
10+ years 67% 349
Own 86% 384
Rent/Lease 14% 65
18 to 24 4% 19
25to 34 10% 51
35to 44 17% 88
45 to 54 26% 133
55 to 64 23% 120
65 or over 21% 110
Some high school 2% 10
High school graduate 23% 119
Some college 26% 134
College graduate 35% 183
Graduate degree(s) 14% 70
$25,000 or less 9% 43
$25-$50,000 18% 87
$50- $100,000 43% 207
Over $100,000 30% 143
Single 10% 53
Married/living with partner 78% 397
Widowed/separated/ divorced 11% 57
Child(ren) age 12 or under 23% 117
Child(ren) over age 12 26% 132
Parent age 65 or older 4% 20
None of these 54% 279
Male 47% 190
Female 53% 215
Asian 1% 5
White/Caucasian 94% 479
Black/African American 1% 4
Hispanic/Latino 4% 19
American Indian/Native 1% 6
Other 1% 7
1st 9% 45
2nd 6% 30
3rd 9% 42
4th 7% 33
5th 11% 53
6th 6% 31
Not sure 53% 258

44% 213
No 56% 276

13% 65
No, outside the City 54% 279
No, | am unemployed 6% 32
| am retired 27% 139
Fewer than 15 minutes 20% 103
15-30 minutes 27% 140

16% 82
More than 60 minutes 3% 13
Not applicable 34% 178

45% 231

55% 283
Never 19% 103
Less than 6 times a year 41% 217
6-12 times a year 17% 91
More than 12 times a year 23% 121
Never 44% 234
Less than 6 times a year 41% 216
6-12 times a year 9% 47
More than 12 times a year 7% 35
Never 22% 114
Less than 6 times a year 38% 202
6-12 times a year 17% 91
More than 12 times a year 23% 122
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